04-21-2000 RE **EET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) Atty. Docket No. 2481-041 QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101329037 To the Assistant Commissioner for Pate at documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving partyles Dennis H. McEachern 3-20-00 Name: Robert Mausgrover Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 1574 Thomasboro Road ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Release of Security Interest Other City: Calabash State: NC Zip: 28467 Execution Date: December 9, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔯 No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,427,693 5,433,927 5,409,673 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Name: RHODES & MASON, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2974 Greensboro, NC 27402 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower 8. Deposit account number: 18-1164 300 North Greene Street City: Greensboro State: NC Zhp: 27401 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) 04/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000292 5427693 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 #C:581 40.00 OF 吕 8 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is true copy of the original document. Lorna D. Selvaggio Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments ざき 04/20/2000 Washington, D.C. 20231 13524.doc

REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0485

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of security interest made by me, Dennis H. McEachern, an individual, hereinafter referred to as "assignor."

WITNESSETH:

That, WHEREAS, assignor has a security interest in all Intellectual Property of International Environmental Technologies, Inc., including:

- U.S. Patent Number **5,427,693** which issued June 27, 1995 entitled Modular Ozone Water Treatment Apparatus and Associated Method;
- U.S. Patent Number **5,433,927** which issued July 18, 1995 entitled Ozone Generator Having a Conductor with Projections Extending Through an Inner Electrode and Associated Fabrication Method; and
- U.S. Patent Number **5,409,673** which issued April 25, 1995 entitled Ozone Generator Formed of a Mass of Helical Windings and Associated Method; and

WHEREAS, Robert Mausgrover, an individual having a principal place of business at 1574 Thomasboro Road, Calabash, North Carolina 28467, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Patents;

NOW. THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have released the said security interest in Intellectual Property of International Environmental Technologies, Inc., to the extent of the above-mentioned patents and sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and in

8891.doc

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0486 any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full statutory term of said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the $\times 9^{+/3}$ day of $\times DECEMDER$, 1999.

× Jans H. McEachern

Dennis H. McEachern

2